performed, completed, inspected, and properly invoiced. The total compensation paid to 
CONTRACTOR pursuant to this Agreement and the Community Development Block Grant 
CDBG) Program, funded by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD), 
shall not exceed ONE HUNDRED SIX THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE 
DOLLARS AND 38/100 CENTS ($106,981.38), which includes a contingency in the amount of 
NINE THOUSAND, SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND 58/100 CENTS 
($9,725.58). 

4.1.1 This contingency or allowance authorizes the CITY to execute change orders up to 

the amount of the contingency without the need to obtain additional Commission approval.  

It is hereby understood and agreed that the CONTRACTOR shall not expend any

[...]

violation to the CITY and understands and agrees that the CITY will, in turn, report each 
violation as required to assure notification to the State, Federal Emergency Management 
Agency, and the appropriate Environmental Protection Agency Regional Office. 
CONTRACTOR agrees to include these requirements in each subcontract exceeding one 
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) financed in whole or in part with Federal 
assistance. 

24.6  Suspension and Debarment. This Agreement is a covered transaction for purposes of 2 
C.F.R. pt. 180 and 2 C.F.R. pt. 3000, as such CONTRACTOR is required to verify that none of 
the contractor’s agents, principals (defined at 2 C.F.R.